



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2731 of 1988

Manna Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Deshraj Garg, R.S. Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A. G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. are present.

Appellant no. 2-Manna Singh has died in police encounter 25 years ago.
A detailed report in this regard is on record.

The present criminal appeal stands abated for appellant no. 1-Manna Singh.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book along with typed copy of oral evidence as the oral evidence is not readable and provide copies of the same to learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned A.G.A. for the State as per rules.

List this case on 24.03.2026.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

February 27, 2026

Vibha Singh